

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/30/2018 9:46 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

Supreme Court No. 95269-8

Court of Appeals No. 341038

Spokane Superior Court No. 15-2-00466-7

In re:

DAVID MARTIN,

Plaintiff/Appellant/Petitioner

v.

GONZAGA UNIVERSITY,

Defendant/Respondent/Cross Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEFING TO WASHINGTON SUPREME
COURT

MICHAEL B. LOVE WSBA #20529
Attorney for Respondent/Cross Petitioner
905 West Riverside Ave. Ste. 404
Spokane, WA 99201 (509) 212-1668

ORIGINAL

filed via
PORTAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODCUTION	1
II.	Argument.....	1-6
	A. Martin failed at time of summary judgment to present sufficient evidence that he acted in furtherance of public policy.	
	B. Martin failed at time of summary judgment to present sufficient evidence that his alleged public policy linked conduct was a substantial factor motivating Gonzaga to discharge his at-will employment.	
III.	Conclusion.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Becker v. Community Health Systems, 184 Wash.2d 252 (2015) 1

Bennett v. Hardy, 113 Wash.2d 912, 784 P.2d 1258 (1990) 2

Dicomes v. State, 113 Wash.2d 612, 620 (1989). 2

Farnam v. CRISTA Ministries, 116 Wash.2d 659, 672 (1991). 3

Gardner v. Loomis Armored Inc., 128 Wash.2d 931, 940 (1996). 1, 2

Kahn v. Salerno, 90 Wash. App. 110, 117 (1998) 4, 6

Rickman v. Premera Blue Cross, 184 Wash.2d 300, 313-314 (2015) . . 1, 2

Rose v. Anderson Hay and Grain Company, 184 Wash.2d 268, 274 (2015)
. 1

Thompson v. St. Regis Paper Co., 102 Wash.2d 219, 232 (1984) 1, 2

Wilmot v. Kaiser Aluminum & Chem. Corp., 118 Wash.2d 46, 69 (1991)
. 1
